SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.10895/2020

D.J. HALLI FEDERATION OF MASAAJID MADAARIS AND WAKF INSTITUTIONS BANGALORE (NORTH) TRUST (GUIDANCE) UNDER MAHKAMA SHARIYA JAMIAT ULAMA-E-HIND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(s) FOR INTERIM EX PARTE STAY AND FOR URGENT HEARING)

Date: 13-04-2020 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adeel Ahmed, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner is directed to implead the Press Council of India as party respondent in the array of parties.

Tag with Writ Petition (Civil) Diary No.10871 of 2020.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
AR-cum-PS

(MUKESH NASA) Court Master (VIRENDER SINGH)
Branch Officer