

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1265/2021

JAMIAT ULAMA-I-HIND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.150287/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Nabeela Jamil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with Writ Petition (C) No.907 of 2021.

to be listed on 9th May, 2022.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

