

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 391/2021

KAZEEM AHMAD SHERWANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.118374/2021-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.118376/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118377/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 17-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shahrukh Alam, Adv.
Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv.
Mr. Talha Abdul Rahman, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Shaz Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shourya Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Adnan Yousuf, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. KM Nataraj, A.S.G.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. A.A.G.
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR
Mr. Adit Shah, Adv.

Mr. Shovan Mishra, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 04th August, 2023.

**(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS**

**(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**